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EPEIOS製品をお買い上げいただき、誠にありがとうございます。
本製品を使用する前に、本マニュアルをお読みいただき、安全な使用・保管をしてください。

本体

本体
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フィルター

フィルター

上部カップ

上部カップ

カップボディ

カップボディ

使用前に取扱説明書をよく読み、大切に保管してください
1. 効果に影響が出たり、故障の原因になったりすることがありますので、家庭用電源

が適切かどうか確認してください。
2. 高温の場所での使用や保管はしないでください。
3. 使い終わりや本製品を洗浄する際は、電源を切ってください。
4. 本製品は、テーブルの上や平らな場所に置くようにしてください。 また、USB充電

ケーブルをテーブルやカウンターの端にぶら下げないでください。 
5. 充電する際は、メインユニット以外を付けたままの充電はしないでください。
6. 内蔵電池式なので、本製品は低湿度な環境で保管してください。
7. 本製品の破損や人身事故、危険の原因となりますので、付属品以外のパーツなど

を本製品に使用しないでく ださい。
8. 運転開始前に、本体を含むパーツを全て組み立ててからスイッチを押してください。
9. カップには定格容量の範囲内で水を入れてください。
10. 本製品に不具合がある場合、またはその他の原因で正常に動作しない場合にお

いて、自分で分解しないでくださ い。 危険を避けるため、購入した店舗またはカス
タマーサポートにお問い合わせください。 

11. 電源コードが破損した場合は、メーカーまたはカスタマーサポートにお問い合わ
せください。

12. 以下に該当する方は取扱いに注意が必要です。
---身体的、感覚的、または精神的な障碍をお持ちの方（子どもを含む）、またはそ

の使用に関する経験や知識が不足している方は、当人の安全に責任を負う人が監
督または指示していない場合において本製品を使用しないようにしてください。

---お子様が本製品で遊ばないように、必ず保護者の方が監視してください。
---器具の洗浄とお手入れは、保護者の方がいない子どものみの状況では行わないで

ください。
---使い終わりやお手入れ中は、本機の電源を切り、子どもが手に取って遊んでしま

わないようにしてください。
ご注意
バッテリーを分解・改造して他の用途に使用しないてください。
バッテリーを火気に近づけると爆発する恐れがあります。
バッテリーは、地域の方針に従って安全な方法で廃棄してください。

15分モード：ボタンを1回押すと、15分間の抽出を開始します。 
30分モード：ボタンを2回押すと、30分間の抽出を開始します。
ランプの説明
1. 電源ボタンを押して電源をオンにすると、ランプが点灯します。（15分モードの場合、

5秒間に一度の点滅を繰り返します）
2. 充電中は電源ランプが点滅し、充電が完了すると常時点灯に切り替わります。
3. 電池が足りなくなると起動ができなくなり、電源ボタンのランプが点滅して充電する

ようお知らせします。

電源ボタン操作の説明

1. 初めてお使いになる際は、メインユニット以外のパーツを食器用洗剤で洗い、水で
しっかり洗い流してください。メインユニットは湿った布で拭くのみとし、水に浸けな
いようにしてください。

2. 製品を初めてお使いになる前に、しっかりとフル充電したうえで、食品が触れる部
分は十分に洗浄してください。

初回使用時

洗浄・お手入れ

トラブルシューティング

1. 洗浄する前に、メインユニットが停止していることを確認してください。
2. メインユニット以外の部品はクリーニングブラシに食器用洗剤を付けて優しく擦り洗

いをしてください。メインユニットは濡らしてしっかり絞った布で拭いてください。
3. 保管する際は製品を清潔に保ち、直射日光を避けて乾燥した風通しの良い場所に置

いてください。
※機器を効果的にお使いいただくために、お住まいの地域の水質や機器の使用頻度に

応じて、次のように定期的に洗浄してください。
　カップに適量のホワイトビネガー溶液（酢1/4、水3/4）を注ぎ、他の材料は入れず抽出

を開始します。 都度新しい酢水を使用して数かい繰り返してください。 その後酢の臭
いがなくなるまで、水でしっかり洗い流してください。

注意事項
1. メインユニットは電気部品の損傷や製品漏れを避けるため、水やその他の液体で

洗ったり、スプレーしたりしないでください。
2. ワイヤーボール、研磨剤、腐食性液体（ガソリン、アセトンなど）で製品を洗浄しないで

ください。

1. 水平なテーブルの上にカップを置き、メインユニット、フィルター、ストレーナーを
取り外して、カップに飲料水を520-680mlを加えてください。(図4)

※沸騰した水や熱湯の使用は故障の原因となりますので使用しないでください。
     本製品は水出し飲料を目的に設計されており、冷水や常温水以外の使用は推奨

致しません。

3. 組み立てたメインユニット、フィルター、ストレーナーをカップボディに差し込んで
ください。（図6参照）

抽出モード（コーヒー抽出を例とします）

コーヒーの抽出が終わったら、メインユニット、フィルター、ストレーナー、上部カップを
取り外し、携帯用フタをカップボディに取り付け、時計回りに締めます。 (図8)

携帯用カップの使用

4. 電源ボタンを1回押すと（15分モード）、ランプが5秒間に一度の点滅を繰り返します。
約15分の抽出作業が終了すると、ランプが消えます。抽出中に電源ボタンをもう一回
押すと抽出を終了します。 (図7)

     電源ボタンを2回押すと（30分モード）、ランプが常時点灯となり約30分の抽出モー
ドになります。抽出作業が終了すると、ランプが消えます。

    

使用上の注意
① 抽出後にフィルターやストレーナーに水が残っている場合は、オン/オフボタンを長

押しすることで空にできます。
② フィルターが完全に水に浸かるよう520ml以上の水を加えてください。520mlを下回

る水量だと抽出ができません。 
③液体や入れている粉の種類、量によって加圧や減圧に掛かる時間が変わるため、抽

出時間が2分弱前後する場合があります。

1. 定格出力5V    1Aのアダプターに磁気
充電ケーブルを差し込み、充電ケーブ
ルの磁気ヘッドをメインユニットに取
り付けて製品を充電してください、最
初の充電は完全に充電するのに約2
時間かかります(図1）。

   ※磁気ヘッドは正しい向きでなければ
磁気が反発してメインユニットに装着
しない仕様となっております。

充電モード
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製品名
モデル
定格使用電圧
電源

抽出濃度

電池容量

ノイズ
カップ耐熱温度

製品重量

EPEIOS”HummingBird”コールドブリューメーカー
EPCO801
DC3.7V
アダプター入力 100-220V 50/60Hz 出力 DC5V    1A

≈1.0PPM (15min)  ≈ 1.2PPM (30min)

900mAh (Max)

≤65dB
定格カップ容量 液体容量680ml/材料容量Max線まで(材料により重量は変動)

0.5kg
抽出圧力 57mmHg (7.6Kpa)

90℃まで（本体ユニット部分以外は食洗器に対応しています）

製品仕様

2. 充電モードでは、電源ランプが点滅し、
製品は起動しません。 

    (図2)

3. 充電が完了すると、電源ランプが点灯に
変わります。 (図3)

注：製品が低電力状態（起動できない状態）
になると、電源ボタンを押した際に点滅
して充電するよう知らせます。

( 図1 )

( 図4 ）

2. フィルターにコーヒー粉をお好みの量加え(目安35g前後)、ストレーナーをセット
します。この際ストレーナーに砂糖や氷を加えることもできます。

    (スタンダードな例として、深煎りで中細挽きのコーヒー粉35gに水520mlをお勧
めします）（図5）

( 図5 ）

( 図7 )

( 図8 )

( 図6 ）

( 図2 )

( 図3 ）

保証書

保証期間（無料修理）は、購入日から適用されます。
1. 保証を受ける際は、この保証書とレシートなどの購入請求書をご用意ください。

次の2点に特に注意してください。
a.この保証書は紛失後は再発行されませんので、大切に保管してください。
b.この保証書は、販売国または地域に限定されています。

2. 購入日より、次の期間の通常の使用で故障した場合の保証が適用されます。
     本体全体------ 12ヶ月間の製品保証
3. 以下のいずれかの場合、保証期間中であっても保証の対象とはなりませんが、有

料で修理を行うことができます。
a.製品取扱説明書の要件に従わずに使用、保守、保管しなかったために生じた損傷。
b.不適切な操作、異常な電源、損傷（落下など）によって引き起こされた損傷。
c.EPEIOSの確認なしに分解したことによって引き起こされる損傷。
d.この保証書と有効な購入請求書の提示ができない場合。
e.保証書に記録されている情報が、製品の物理的識別と矛盾しているか、変更さ
れている。
f.不可抗力要因（雷、地震、火災、洪水など）によって引き起こされた損傷。

4. この保証条項は、お客様が個人消費のニーズのために購入して使用する場合にの
み適用されます。商用利用には適用されません。

             年                   月                   日
商品名　
購入日
販売店印 ( 住所 ・ 店名 ・ 電話番号 )

EPCO801

こちらに販売店印もしくは購入証明を添付のうえ保管ください。

Warranty Card

Model

Purchase date

Dealer ( Address·Store name·Telephone number )

EPCO801

Please keep it with the store stamp or purchase certificate attached here.

From the date of purchase, this product comes with free repair within 
the warranty period. 

1.  Please show this warranty card and your purchase receipt to claim 
your warranty.
a) We will not issue another warranty card if you lose your original one.
b) This warranty card only applies to the country or region of your 
purchase. 

2. From the date of purchase and within the warranty period, repair 
policy for the malfunctions under proper use.

     Main Body------Free in 1 year 

3. The warranty is void if one of the following terms happens. But we 
can repair it at a charge.
A. Damages caused by failure of following the instructions, 
maintenance, and store conditions as stated in this user guide.
B. Damages caused by disassembly of an unauthorized repairing 
man.
C. Failed to provide the warranty card and valid purchase invoice.
D. Product information in this guide does not conform with that on 
the product or has been altered.
E. Damages caused by force majeure (thunder, earthquake, fire 
hazards, flood).

4. This warranty card only applies to customers who purchased this 
product for personal care use and does not apply for commercial use.  

Important Safety Cautions Get to Know the Product

How to Install

How to Use

Main Body:

Main Unit

Main Unit

Step 1

Step 3 Step 4

Step 2

Step 1 Step 2

Step 3 Step 4

Inner Body 

Inner Body 

Filter 

Filter 

Upper Cup Base Body

Main Unit:

Filter:

Inner Body:

Cup Lid:

Cleaning Brush:

Please read this guide thoroughly before use and keep it properly for 
future reference.
1. Please make sure this product works with your household power 

supply to achieve the best performance and avoid damages. 
2. Do not use this product in high temperatures. 
3. Please disconnect from power supply before cleaning this brewer or 

when not in use. 
4. Place this product onto a countertop or other even surfaces. Do not 

hang the USB cable over the edges of a table or countertop. 
5. Do not place this product in high temperatures. 
6. Do not use this product while it is being charged. 
7. Place this product in a dry environment since it comes with a built-in 

battery. 
8. Use spare parts provided by the manufacturer only to avoid damages 

or injuries. 
9. Cup the main unit before you power it on. 
10. Please add water as per the rated capacity.
11. If the product malfunctions or cannot perform normally due to other 

reasons, do not disassemble it by yourself. And ask authorized retailer 
or distributor center for help to avoid casualty.

12. If the power cord is damaged, replace it with the dedicated cord or 
cord provided by the manufacturer or repair center. 

13. This product is not intended for use by people with physical, sensory, 
or mental defects or people lack of experience (including children) 
unless they are instructed or supervised by a responsible person. 

--Take care of your children so they won’t play with this product. 
--Never let children clean or repair this product without supervision. 
--When not in use, during assembly, or before cleaning, please 

disconnect the product from a power source. Never let children use 
this product unattended.  

Warnings：
1. Do not disassemble, alter, or even remove the battery to other 

appliances. 
2. Do not throw the battery into fire to avoid explosions. 
3. Please dispose of the battery according to local regulations. 

Mode 1 (15-Min Extraction): Press the Power Button once to activate 
Mode 1. The indicator will flash once after every 5-second glowing. Press 
the Power Button again to stop brewing.
Mode 2 (30-Min Extraction): Press the Power Button twice to activate 
Mode 2. The indicator will keep on. Press the Power Button again to 
stop brewing.

Power Button and 2 Modes:

1. Once powered on, the indicator around the Power Button will be solid on.
2. During charging, the indicator will keep flashing, and turn solid on when 

the charging is completed.
3. When brewing is done, the indicator will turn off.
4. When the product is in the low battery (can not be activated), the 

indicator will flash to remind you to charge the product.

Indicator and Charging

1. Before the first use, clean all the parts (except the main unit) with 
mild detergent and rinse them thoroughly with fresh water. Wipe 
the main unit with a wet cloth, do not soak it in water. 

2. To ensure a better experience, please fully charge the unit before the 
first use, and wash the parts that directly contact with food 
thoroughly.

Initial Use 

Cleaning and Maintenance

Troubleshooting

1. Make sure the product has stopped working before cleaning. 
2. Do not use hard objects, abrasive detergent or corrosive liquids (gas, 

acetone) to wash this product. 
3. Wipe the main unit with a soft towel. Do not soak or rinse it with 

water to avoid damages or electric shock. 
4. Wipe clean the main unit with a damp cloth that has been wrung 

out. For cleaning parts except the main unit, use the cleaning brush 
dipped in mild detergent and gently scrub them.

5. When storing the product, make sure it is clean and dry. Place it in a 
dry and ventilated place, and avoid direct sunshine. 

Note: To ensure further performance, we recommend you regularly 
cleaning the mineral residues inside the body according to local water 
quality and use frequencies.

Instructions: Pour proper amount of white vinegar solution (vinegar 1: 
water 3) into the cup and start brewing without adding any coffee 
powder. Repeat the process if needed. Drain the solution and rinse it 
with clean water till the vinegar smell is gone. 

1.  Put the whole machine onto an even surface. Take out the main unit, 
inner body and filter. Add 520-680ml drinking water into the body, do 
not exceed the max water level line or under the min water level (Pic.4).

3. Assemble the main unit, inner body and filter and put them into the 
main body. 

Brewing Mode (Coffee)

1. When brewing done, remove the main unit, inner body, filter and upper 
cup base, install the portable cup lid and rotate it clockwise to tighten it 
(Pic.8).

2. Put the fingers into the round hole of the cup lid, and enjoy on-the-go 
(Pic.9)

Use It As a Portable Cup 

4. Press the Power Button once to enter Mode 1 (15-Min Extraction) and 
start brewing. The indicator will flash once every 5 seconds while brewing 
and turns off when 15-minute brewing is done.  (see pic.7)

    If you want to brew longer, press the Power Button twice to enter Mode 2 
(30-Min Extraction), and the indicator will be solid on while brewing.

Notes: 
1. When brewing done, press and hold the Power Button to drain water 

inside the filter. 
2. Add a minimum of 520ml water so the filter can be soaked, or brewing 

won’t start. 

1.  Plug the magnetic charging 
cable into a power adapter with 
a rated output of 5V    1A, and 
attach the charging contact 
onto the main unit for charging. 
It takes around 2 hours to get it 
fully charged (Pic. 1).

Charging Mode 

Product Name
Model
Built-in Battery Output 
Power Supply
Battery Capacity

EPEIOS "HummingBird" Cold Brew Maker
EPCO801
DC3.7V
Input: 100-220V 50/60Hz, Output: DC5V    1A
900mAh (Max) 

Bottle Capacity 680ml (Max) 

Noise
Body Heat-Resistance 
Temperature

≤65dB

Brewing Density
Brew Pressure

≈1.0PPM (15min)  ≈ 1.2PPM (30min)
57mmHg (7.6Kpa)

Product Weight 0.5kg

≤90℃ (Do not fill water or other liquid 
higher than this temperature)

Specifications

2. In charging mode, the indicator 
keeps flashing and the product 
can not be activated now. 

   (Pic. 2).

3. When charging completes, the 
indicator will be solid on (Pic. 3).

    Note: When the product enters 
low-voltage mode (can not be 
activated), the Power Button will 
flash to remind you to charge 
the unit. 

( Pic. 1 )

( Pic. 4 )

2. Take out the filter, add 30-40g of ground coffee powder into the filter. 
You can adjust the amount according to your preference, do not exceed 
the max water level line, install the filter back.

    (We recommend you to use medium roast and medium ground coffee 
beans.) ( Pic.5).

( Pic. 5 )

( Pic. 7 )

( Pic. 8 )

( Pic. 9 )
( Pic. 6 )

( Pic.2 )

( Pic. 3 )
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トラブル 原因の分析 処理方法

抽出されたドリンク
が薄い、または味が
明らかに悪い

メインユニットから
異音が出る等正常
に動いていない

吹き出しと泡が絶
えない

パネルLEDの点滅

抽出するための圧
力変化による往復
運動ができない

コーヒー粉や茶葉の量が
少ない、または電池の残
量が少なく、途中で動作
が停止してしまっている

メインユニットの裏面の
プローブが故障した可
能性がある

プローブに異物が接触
しており、正常に動作し
ていない

電池の残量が足りない

カップの接合部にあるパ
ッキンが外れているか破
れている

コーヒー粉や茶葉の量を
規定量内で増やす、また
は充電してください。

プローブを布で綺麗に拭い
てください。直らない場合
は修理に出してください。

ストレーナーに入れる氷
や調味料を減らし、プロー
ブを綺麗にしてください。

フル充電で使用してください。

抽出されたコーヒー
が全体的に粉っぽい

加圧と減圧を繰り返す構
造上、フィルターでは漉し
きれない微粉が出てしまう
(品質に影響はありません)

少し時間を置いて沈殿さ
せてから注ぐ、または紙フ
ィルターなどで漉してお
飲みください。

充電器がくっつかない 通電していない
コンセントに差してから
メインユニットに差してく
ださい。

パッキンが外れていたら
直し、破れている場合は
交換が必要です。

세척�및�보관

고장�안내

1. 세척�전�제품이�작업�중지�되었는지�확인하세요.
2. 와이어볼, 연마성�세정제�또는�가솔린, 아세톤�등의�부식성�액체를�사용하여�세척하지 

마십시오.
3. 본체는�마른�행주로�닦을�수�있으며, 전기기구가�손상되거나�제품이�누전되지�않도록 

물이나�다른�액체에�헹구거나, 물에�담그거나, 물을�뿌리지�마십시오.
4. 본체�이외의�부분은�세정제를�넣은후�브러쉬로�가볍게�헹구어서�닦아줍니다.
5. 수납보관시�제품이�깨끗하게�건조되도록�통풍이�잘되고�직사광선이�닿지�않는�곳에 

보관하세요.

비고: 기기의�효율적인�작동을�위하여�해당�지역의�수질과�전기기기의�사용빈도에�따라 
정기적으로�미네랄을�제거하세요. 구체적으로는�식초�용액(식초 1개, 물 3개)을�컵에 
적당량�붓고�커피가루를�넣지�않고�추출�해주고�식초�냄새가�나지�않을�때까지�물로�반복 
세척하면�됩니다.

보증서

15 16

고장�안내 원인분석 해결방법

추출한 커피맛이 
연하고, 맛이 
없습니다.

본체 내부로 흡수 및 
분사 합니다.

공기와 거품이 
계속 배출 됩니다.

전원버튼 LED 
표시등이 계속 깜빡 
거립니다.

순환혼합이 되지 
않습니다.

원두가루가 적거나 
배터리가 부족하여 제시간 
대로 작동이 이루어 지지 
않았습니다.

프로브 탐침이 효력을 
상실하거나 원두 
찌꺼기가 위를 덮어서 
작동이 안됩니다.

탐침이 이물질로 연결돼 
리셋할 수 없습니다.

배터리가 부족합니다.

실링이 파손되었는지 
확인해주세요.

요구대로 원두가루를 
넣어주신 후 배터리를 
완충하고 사용하세요.

A/S를 요청하거나 천으로 
탐침을 깨끗이 닦아주세요.

용기에 얼음이나 기타 재료를 
많이 넣지 마시고, 탐침을 
세척해주세요.

배터리를 충전 후 사용하세요.

실링이 파손되었다면 
교환하거나 A/S센터에 
요청하세요.

Problem Possible Cause Solution

Brewed coffee 
is tasteless

Water being sucked 
into the main unit 
and water leakage

Constantly blowing
and bubbling 

LED keeps flashing 

Failed to cycle 
water for brewing 

Insufficient coffee 
powder or machine 
stops working due 
to low battery 

Detection needle 
failure or covered 
by coffee residues 

Detection needle 
dislocated 

Low battery 

Check the 
sealing ring 

Add coffee powder as 
per the instructions/ 
fully charge the device 

Send it for repair or 
wipe the detection 
needle clean 

Do not put too many 
ice cubes or other 
ingredients into the 
body, clean the 
detection needle 

Charge the device 

Change the sealing 
ring if broken or send 
it for repair 
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Upper
Cup Base

Body

안전�주의�사항 제품�기능�설명 설치�방법 사용�설명

메인�유닛(본체)

메인�유닛(본체) 

내부�용기

내부�용기

필터

필터

상단�용기

상단�용기

보틀�용기

보틀�용기

사용�전�설명서를�자세히�읽어보시고  잘�보관하십시오.
1. 가정용�전압(220V)에�적절한지�확인하십시오. 사용에�영향을�미치거나�고장의�원인이�될 

수�있습니다.
2. 제품을�고온�환경에서�사용�또는�보관하지�마십시오.
3. 장시간�사용하지�않거나�제품을�세척할�때는�충전�전원을�분리하십시오.
4. 제품을�조리대나�기타�평평한�표면에�놓으십시오. USB 케이블을�테이블이나�조리대의 

가장자리에�걸지마십시오.
5. 충전�중에�제품을�작동하지�마십시오.
6. 배터리가�내장되어�있으므로�제품을�저습도의�환경에서�보관해�주십시오.
7. 제품의�손상을�방지하기�위해�제조업체에서�제공한  부품으로만  사용하십시오.
8. 작동�전�본체가�전부�잘�조립됐는지�확인하십시오.
9. 정격�용량의�범위�내에서�물을�넣어�사용해주십시오.
10. 제품�고장�및�기타�원인으로�정상적으로�작동하지�않는�경우�본사 AS센터에�연락주시고 

사용자�스스로�수리하지�마십시오.
11. 전원�케이블이�파손된�경우�본사 AS센터에�연락주십시오.
12. 특별�주의�사항
--- 어린이, 노약자, 장애인�또는�사용�경험이�없는�자는�보호�및�지도하에�본�제품을 

사용해야  합니다. 
--- 어린이가�본�제품을�사용하지�않도록�감독�해야�하며�본�제품을�장난감으로�취급하지  

않도록�주의해야�합니다.
--- 감독�없이�어린이가�본�제품을�청소�및�보관�하지�말아야�합니다.
--- 사용하지�않거나�세척�전�전원을�분리해야�하며�어린이가�사용하지�않도록 

감독해야합니다.

경고:
① 배터리를�분해, 개조하거나�다른�용도에�사용하지�마십시오.
② 배터리가�폭발할�수�있으므로�불�속에�던지지�마십시오.
③ 지역�정책에�따라�배터리를�안전하게�폐기하십시오. 

1. 전원�버튼을�눌러�전원을�켜면�메인�유닛�작동�동안�표시등이�켜집니다. 
2. 충전�모드에서는�표시등이�깜빡입니다.
3. 충전이�완료되면�표시등이�꺼집니다.
4. 배터리가�부족할�시�작동�불가하며�전원�버튼을�누르면�충전을�하도록�표시등이�깜박입니다.
버튼�조작�설명
15분�추출모드: 전원�버튼을�한�번�누르면 15분�추출모드가�작동되며�지시등은 5초�간격으로 
깜빡입니다.
30분�추출모드: 전원�버튼을�두�번�누르면 30분�추출모드가�작동되며�지시등은�추출�끝�날때 
까지�쭉�켜집니다.

표시등�설명

1.본�제품을�처음�사용하기�전에�본체를�제외한�모든�부품을�자극이�없는�세정제로 
깨끗이�세척하고, 본체는�젖은�천으로�닦아주고�물에�담가서는�안�됩니다.

2.더�좋은�체험을�위해�첫�사용�전에�배터리를�완전히�충전하고�식품과�접촉하는�부품을 
깨끗이�세척해�주십시오.

처음�사용

1. 전체를�수평의�테이블�위에�놓고�본체, 내부�컵�및�필터를�꺼내�컵�몸체에 
520~680mL의�물를�넣고�수위선�아래로�또는�초과해서는�안�됩니다.(그림 4 참조)

3. 조립된�본체, 내부용기�본체�및�필터를�용기�본체에�장착.(그림6 참조)

추출�모드(커피를�추출하는�것을�예로�들면)

1. 커피를�추출한�후�본체, 보틀�용기, 필터, 상단�용기�제거하고�휴대용�보틀�용기�뚜껑을 
장착하여�시계방향으로�돌려�줍니다.(그림 8)

2. 컵뚜껑의�손잡이를�이용해�자유로�휴대가�가능합니다.(그림9 참조)

휴대용�용기�보틀�사용

4. 전원�버튼을�한�번�누르거나�두�번�누르면�지시등이�켜지며�추출이�시작됩니다. 추출이 
끝나면�지시등이�꺼집니다. 추출과정에�전원�버튼을�한번�누르면�바로�추출이 
중단됩니다. 기본 1회�추출�시간은�약 15분입니다.(그림 7 참고)

비고
1.추출이�완료된�후�필터에�수분이�남아�있으면�버튼을�길게�눌러�물기를�빼줍니다.
2.매번�추출할�때마다�최소 520ml의�물을�넣어�필터가�물에�완전히�잠기도록�합니다. 

그렇지�않으면�추출할�수�없습니다.

1. 정격출력 5V     1A 에�해당하는 
어댑터에�자기충전선을�연결하고 
자기헤드를�본체에�연결하여�충전하며

     (그림 1 참조)

충전�모드

제품명
모델명
소비�전력
정격�전압

추출�농도

배터리�용량

소음
용기�본체�내열�온도

제품�무게

에페이오스�허밍버드�콜드브루�커피�메이커
EPCO801
DC3.7V
어댑터�입력 100-220V 50/60Hz, 출력 DC5V    1A

≈1.0PPM (15min)  ≈ 1.2PPM (30min)

900mAh (Max)

≤65dB
제품�용량 680ml (Max)

0.5kg
추출�압력 57mmHg （7.6Kpa）

≤90℃ (해당�온도�이상의�물이나�기타�액체�사용�금지)

제품�스펙

2. 충전�모드에서는�표시등이�깜빡이며
     제품이�작동하지�않습니다.(그림 2 참조)

3. 3.충전이�완료되면�표시등이�켜집니다.
(그림 3 참조)

비고: 제품이�저전압�상태가�되면(작동�불가), 
전원�버튼을�누르면�충전하라는�메시지가 
깜박입니다.

( 그림1 )

( 그림4 ）

2. 필터에�커피가루를 30-40g 첨가하고, 커피가루의�사용량은�취향에�따라�조절하며, 
최대�눈금선(약 40g)을�넘지�않도록�하고�필터를�장착합니다.

    (중간�베이킹, 중간�그라인딩�커피�파우더�사용�권장) (그림 5 참조)

( 그림5 ）

( 그림7 )

( 그림8 )

( 그림6 ）

( 그림2 )

( 그림3 ）
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( 그림9 )

보증기간내�보증수리(무상수리)는�구입일로부터�실시한다
1. 수리할�때, 본�보증서�및�구매�영수증을�제시해�주십시오.
     다음�두�가지는�각별히�주의하셔야�합니다.
     a. 본�보증서는�분실�후�재발급�되지�않으니�잘�보관해�주십시오.
     b. 본�보증서는�본�판매�국가�또는�구역에서만�사용할�수�있습니다.
2. 구입일로부터�이하의�기간�동안�정상�사용�중�고장이�발생한�경우�보증합니다.
    · 기기본체------1년간�무상
3. 다음의�경우에�속하는�자는�보증기간�내에라도�보증으로�취급할�수�없으나�유료로 

수리할�수�있습니다.
     a. 상품의�사용설명서에�요구되는�사용, 유지, 보관을�방법대로�하지�않아�파손된 

경우;
     b. 부정확한�조작으로�전원이�비정상적으로�손상(예: 낙하�등)된�경우;
     c. EPEIOS A/S부서를�통하지�않고�자체적�수리로�인한�파손일�경우;
     d. 제품�보증서�및�유효�구매�영수증을�제시할�수�없을경우; 
     e. 보증서에�기재된�정보가�상품�실물표시와�일치하지�않을�경우;
     f. 불가항력�요소(예: 천둥, 지진, 화재, 수해�등)로�인해�파손된�경우;
4. 본�보증약관은�소비자�개인이�생활소비를�위해�구매하여�사용하는�경우에만 

적용되며, 경영성�등�사용에는�적용되지�않습니다。

            년                    월                   일

모델

구입�날짜

판매점�표시 ( 주소 · 판매처 · 전화번호 )

EPCO801

여기에�판매점�표시�또는�구입�증명을�첨부�후�보관하십시오.

カップに装着することでフタとなり、保管
や携帯に便利にお使いいただけます。
※密閉力は高くないため、バッグに入れ
るなどの持ち運びは推奨しておりません。

氷や砂糖などの調味料を入れることが
できます。ストレーナーに入れられる調
味料は最大で半分程度が目安です。
コーヒー粉や茶葉などの材料を入れる
容器です。材料の上限はMAX線までです。

ストレーナーとフィルターに接続し、加
圧と減圧を繰り返す装置です。

携帯用フタ：

メインユニット以外を水洗いする際に汚
れを落とす専用のブラシです。

クリーニングブラシ：

カップ：

フィルター：

ストレーナー：

メインユニット(本体)：

水や牛乳などの液体を入れる容器です。
容量は520ml~680mlです。

보틀�용기와�조립하여�휴대용�보틀로�사용�할�수 
있습니다.
※밀폐력은�높지�않기�때문에�가방에�넣어�사용하면 
액체가�새여�나올수�있으므로�주의하시기바랍니다.

내부�용기와�필터에�접속하여�가압과 
감압을�반복하는�장치입니다.
얼음이나�설탕�등�넣을�수�있습니다. 
내부�용기의 1/2 정도�추가하는�것을�권장합니다.

물이나�우유�등의�액체를�넣는�용기입니다. 
용량은 520ml~680ml입니다.

휴대용�뚜껑:

본체�이외�물세탁시�사용하는 
오염제거�전용�브러쉬.

세척�브러쉬：

필터:

내부�용기:

메인�유닛(본체):

보틀�용기：

커피�원두�가루, 찻잎�등�기타�재료를�넣는 
용기입니다. 원두�가루�최대 40g 찻잎�최대 
20g을�넣�수�있습니다.

Hold water, milk or other liquid, the 
capacity is 520ml-680ml. 

Control part, including filter and inner 
body. 

Hold ice cubes and sugar. We 
recommend you to fill it half full. 

Hold coffee and tea residues. Hold up to 
40g coffee residues and 20g tea leaves. 

Combine with the main body for a 
portable cup for use on the go.  

a dedicated brush for removing dirt when 
washing parts except the main unit.

充電ケーブルは本製品に充電しない際にはUSBアダプダーなどから抜いて保管してく
ださい。また、充電ケーブルに搭載しているマグネットに金属など他のものと接触しな
いようご注意ください。


